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March 2020 Activity Report

Description

911 Calls

Arrests

Alarm

All Other Offenses
Animal Complaint
Assault

Assist Public

Assist Other Agency
Burglary/BE

Burning Complaint
Civil Dispute
Commercial/Residential Patrol
Criminal Trespass
Death Investigation
Debris/Street Problems
Directed Assignment
Disorderly Conduct
Domestic Disturbance
Driving Complaint
Drug/Narcotics/Equipment
Drug Test Kits

Fire

Fireworks

Funeral Escort
Follow Up Investigation
Foot Patrol

Fraud

Harassment

Incident Reports
Intoxication
Lost/Found Property
Missing Person
Motor Vehicle Theft
Motorist Assist

Noise Complaint
Open Door/Window
Parking Violation
Public Window Assist
School Foot Patrol
Sexual Abuse

Sex Offender Registry Compliance Check

Shoplifting
Signs/Signals

Number
77
11
12
15
30
2
152
23
12
6
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Year to Date
242
77
34
27
90
10
437
58
19
7
12
597
7

3
17
13
4
22
37
5

4
10

1

17
107
6
15
25
140
4
37
6

6
28
9
10
117
188
39

1
27

1

7



April 28, 2020

Suspicious Activity 48 124
Theft 13 35
Tips 3 10
Traffic Control/Schools 13 676
Traffic Stops 65 216
Transient 2 7
Trees/Wires Down 0 1
Utility Problem 15 40
Vacation House Watch 2 15
Vandalism 7 8
Vehicle Unlock 9 46
Violation Restraining Order 1 4
Warrant Served 9 29
Welfare Check 19 55

Items of Interest:

Officers Luft and Richardson are working on Field Training.

Chief participated in a COVID-19 Webinar aimed at Law Enforcement.
Staff was equipped with PPE.

Vehicles were equipped with PPE

COVID-19 policy created for public access to the Police Department.
Chief met with staff on proposed RAGBRALI event.

Training:

Officers and Chief started online training in Death Investigations and Responding to Secondary Stress.
Officers completed the monthly Police Legal Sciences course.
Dispatchers completed the monthly Police Legal Sciences course.

Respectfully submitted,

Shiloh B. Mork

Shiloh B. Mork, Chief of Police
Webster City Police Department



