

Webster City Police Department

March 2020 Activity Report

Description	Number	Year to Date
911 Calls	77	242
Arrests	11	77
Alarm	12	34
All Other Offenses	15	27
Animal Complaint	30	90
Assault	2	10
Assist Public	152	437
Assist Other Agency	23	58
Burglary/BE	12	19
Burning Complaint	6	7
Civil Dispute	6	12
Commercial/Residential Patrol	206	597
Criminal Trespass	3	7
Death Investigation	2	3
Debris/Street Problems	6	17
Directed Assignment	3	13
Disorderly Conduct	2	4
Domestic Disturbance	11	22
Driving Complaint	20	37
Drug/Narcotics/Equipment	3	5
Drug Test Kits	2	4
Fire	5	10
Fireworks	1	1
Funeral Escort	8	17
Follow Up Investigation	36	107
Foot Patrol	2	6
Fraud	2	15
Harassment	10	25
Incident Reports	38	140
Intoxication	1	4
Lost/Found Property	16	37
Missing Person	4	6
Motor Vehicle Theft	2	6
Motorist Assist	8	28
Noise Complaint	5	9
Open Door/Window	0	10
Parking Violation	38	117
Public Window Assist	50	188
School Foot Patrol	5	39
Sexual Abuse	0	1
Sex Offender Registry Compliance Check	3	27
Shoplifting	0	1
Signs/Signals	3	7

Suspicious Activity	48	124
Theft	13	35
Tips	3	10
Traffic Control/Schools	13	676
Traffic Stops	65	216
Transient	2	7
Trees/Wires Down	0	1
Utility Problem	15	40
Vacation House Watch	2	15
Vandalism	7	8
Vehicle Unlock	9	46
Violation Restraining Order	1	4
Warrant Served	9	29
Welfare Check	19	55

Items of Interest:

- Officers Luft and Richardson are working on Field Training.
- Chief participated in a COVID-19 Webinar aimed at Law Enforcement.
- Staff was equipped with PPE.
- Vehicles were equipped with PPE
- COVID-19 policy created for public access to the Police Department.
- Chief met with staff on proposed RAGBRAI event.

Training:

- Officers and Chief started online training in Death Investigations and Responding to Secondary Stress.
- Officers completed the monthly Police Legal Sciences course.
- Dispatchers completed the monthly Police Legal Sciences course.

Respectfully submitted,

Shiloh B. Mork

Shiloh B. Mork, Chief of Police Webster City Police Department